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Methodology:
guantitative survey of Ukrainian population

Survey Purpose The USAID/ENGAGE National Civic Engagement Poll concentrates on gauging citizen engagement
and participation, and public attitudes towards civil society organizations, as well as citizens’
participation and perception of reform processes in Ukraine.

Field work was conducted from November—December 2018 through Computer Assisted Personal

Data collection wor! : : : .
Interviewing. Interviews were conducted with residents of Ukraine aged 18 years old and older.

Sample design corresponds to the distribution of the adult population of Ukraine by age, sex, oblast
and settlement type according to the data of the State Statistics Service of Ukraine as of January 1,
2017 (excluding AR Crimea and NGCA of the Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts).

The sample size is 2,073. The margin of error of the total sample, not including design effect, does
not exceed 2.2% for the national sample.
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Q: Are you engaged in the life of your community (building, street, district)?

Yes, I attend meetings and other public events regularly . 7%

I attend meetings and participate in activities rarely - 22%
I don’t participate because I don’t have time _ 31%
I don’t participate because I don’t have interest _ 38%

Hard tosay [ 2%

n = 2,073
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Q: Did you participate in CSO activities during the last year?

Yes, I participated actively 4%

I participate in CSO activities rarely 15%

I don’t participate because I don’t have time 35%

42%

I don’t participate because I don’t have interest

Hard to say 3%

n=2,073
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Q: What are you personally willing to do to help settle the current crisis in Eastern Ukraine?

Help the Ukrainian army with funds, food or purchasing _ 1%
equipment °

Help Ukrainian volunteer battalions with funds, food or _ 179%
purchasing equipment 770

Help IDPs with shelter, food or other pro-bono services o
d. medioa] send I 16%
(legal aid, medical services, etc.)

Contribute funds to assist IDPs _ 15%
Volunteer for rebuilding the East after the conflict - 5%
Serve in the Ukrainian army or volunteer battalions . 4%

Contribute funds for rebuilding the East after the conflict . 3%

n = 2,073
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Q: Are you aware of the following civic participation mechanisms:

Reporting damaged roads and other
infrastructure issues to local
administration (personally or by phone)

Participation in a peaceful assembly for
a specific cause

Creation of a housing, street or block
committee or participation in the work
of such a committee

Submitting formal complaints to a
representative of state bodies

Reporting damaged roads and other
infrastructure issues to local

administration via online-platforms...

Submitting formal information requests
to state bodies

Reporting corruption cases to the
Prosecutor’s office or the police
(personally or by phone)

n = 2,073

42%

40%

38%

35%

33%

32%

Participation in public hearings

Initiation and signing of electronic
petitions to the city mayor, district,
regional council, the President, etc.

Open reporting on corruption in media
(different types, including blogging and
social networks)

Anonymous reporting on corruption
online or violations at elections

Participation in a formal advisory body
to the local/national government

Engagement in commenting on draft
laws (on national or local levels)
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Q: Have you been involved in doing the following / would you be interested in doing the
following (1/2):

Reported Reported
) damaged roads damaged roads
Creation of a or other L and other
housing, street or infrastructure Submitting Submitting infrastructure
block committee Participation in a issues to local formal formal issues to local
or participation peaceful administration , complaints to a information administration
in the work of assembly fora 1 Participation in (personally or ' representative of requests to via an online-
such a committee specific cause public hearings by phone) state bodies state bodies platform

m I have not done and am not
interested

m Do not know

m [ am interested in learning more
about how I can use this to

m I have not done this, but I am
interested in doing so

u I have done this in the past 12
months

n=2,073
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Q: Have you been involved in doing the following / would you be interested in doing the
following (2/2):

Initiation and Reports on
signing of corruption cases | Open reports on
electronic Engagement in | Participation in a Anonymous to the corruption in
petitions to the commenting on formal advisory reports on Prosecutor’s media (different
city mayor, draft laws (on body to the corruption office or the types, including
district, regional | national or local local/national online or police blog’ging and
council, the levels) government violations at (personally orby | gocial networks)
President, etc. elections phone)

m I have not done and am not interested
m Do not know

m [ am interested in learning more about how I can
use this to

m I have not done this, but I am interested in doing
S0

m I have done this in the past 12 months

n=2,073
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Q: Are you aware of any civil initiatives that:

Assist IDPs - 5%
Monitor electoral processes . 3%
Fight corruption in Ukraine l 3%
Carry out active information campaigns on the election process I 2%

Provide pro-bono legal support to those harmed either during protests or during the ATO I 2%

Promote reforms in Ukraine I 2%
Provide alternatives to information provided by national media channels | 1%
Cover political events as online-media I 1%
Monitor the work of the Parliament I 0.8%
| 0.4%

Promote EU Integration in Ukraine

n=2,073

© Pact. Inc., 2015-2019 | Public opinion survey to assess the changes in citizen’s awareness of civil society and their activities

10



Q: Do you know this logo and do you know its initiative/its goals? (1/3)

se0e d® O H O
gl D
e eBPOMm.uAH@ B1KkToPA
®ony Pinara Axverosa hggmmaegeﬁe'ga%éil}; EK3UT NoA M1 HY Y KA
Po3BHTOK YKpaiuu FEMEN L

o
S
—_—

m Yes, I have seen the logo, and I know about this initiative, its goals
m Yes, I have seen the logo, but I do not know about this initiative, its goals
n=2,073 m I do not remember the logo, but I know about this initiative, its goals

. .. e .. . . . 11
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Q: Do you know this logo and do you know its initiative/its goals? (2/3)

&

rpomagceKe pagio

YECHO

PEAHIMALIHHUA V N
NAKET PEOOPM

danHg
AemoKpaTU4Hi iHiLiaTMBKY
inesi Ntk Kynepira

—

m Yes, I have seen the logo, but I do not know about this initiative, its goals

m Yes, I have seen the logo, and I know about this initiative, its goals

n=2,073 m [ do not remember the logo, but I know about this initiative, its goals

. .. e .. . . . 12
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Q: Do you know this logo and do you know its initiative/its goals? (3/3)

" .0" &
o ) TRANSPARENCY VOX .
/ . AEMOKPATI|
@ L’;'JE\JENATIONAL ‘\ (Y2 . Ukralne 3DAYM0€M04 ABaEMO, Alemo
LiHa Jepxasm
(AVNBOBMXHI

= >0/

m Yes, I have seen the logo, and I know about this initiative, its goals

»
“I
S

m Yes, I have seen the logo, but I do not know about this initiative, its goals
n=2,073 m I do not remember the logo, but I know about this initiative, its goals

13
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Q: What are the three most important issues for Ukraine today?

#1 Economic situation _ 54% #7 Education
#2 Fighting corruption _ 50% #8 EU integration
#43 Crisis in the Donbas _ 46% #9 Environment

#4 Health care 37% #10 Ease of doing business
#5 Pension 22% #11 NATO accession
#6 Returning of Crimea 11% #12 Decentralization

n=2,073
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Q: Please rank the progress since 2014 for the following reforms (selecting the three
most successful reforms):

Decentralization R 2%

Social protection and labour market B %

Fighting against corruption B 16%

Energy independence B 3%

Tax reform B 9%

State property B 9%

Banking sector B 8%

Business regulation B 6%

Privatization and reform of state ownership B 5%

Hard to say 50%
n = 2,073

16
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Q: Have you already felt any particular consequences of reform?

= Hard to say

= ] have not so far experienced consequences of
reforms

I have already experienced both negative and
positive consequences of reforms

= I have already experienced negative consequences
of reforms

= ] have already experienced positive consequences
of reforms

n = 2,073

17
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Q: When can consequences of reforms be expected?

n = 2,073

© Pact. Inc., 2015-2019 | Public opinion survey to assess the changes in citizen’s awareness of civil society and their activities

m After more than 10 years
= After 6-10 years

After 4-5 years
= After 2-3 years
= Within one year \In 1 year
= Hard to say
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Q: What can be the first sign of irreversibility of positive changes in Ukraine?

The level of income of my family will be increased _ 51%
Positive growth rates of the country’s economy D 42%

I am able to receive quality services from the state (for _ 89%
instance, medical, educational, etc.) 367

The strengthening of the hryvnya exchange rate _ 28%
High-ranking corrupt officials will face just judicial _ 24%
punishment 47
A corrupt official in my city will bear personal _ 10%

(V)

responsibility for his/her illegal actions
Roads and municipal property will be repaired in my city [ 17%

Wages of public-sector workers will be doubled (at the o
very least) - 12%

Facilitation of business activity conditions in Ukraine N 12%

n = 2,073
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Q: With which of the following statements do you tend to agree more?

I am ready to endure declining living standards due to

reforms, if it leads to the country's success 6

X

I am ready to endure declining living standards due to

12%
reforms, but for no more than a year °

I think it has been enough enduring declining living
standards due to reforms, and nothing will change anyways

I am ready to contribute my knowledge and ideas in the
reform process or volunteer to promote change in the
country

9%

I need to know more about reforms to assess my readiness
to suffer for them (for instance, what will the end product
be, when will it happen, etc.)

22%

10%

Hard to say

n=2,073
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Q: Do you believe that giving bribes, unofficial services, or gifts can be justified if
it is necessary for solving a problem which is important for you?

b

m Never justified

= In most cases it is not justified
In most cases it is justified

= Always justified

m Hard to say

n=2,073

. .. e .. . . . 21
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Q: How much do you agree or disagree with each of these statements? (1/3)

Corrupt officials should be removed from office

All people must observe those laws that they consider unjust

If you can resolve the issue with public servants using some
reward, most people in Ukraine try to take advantage of this

Bribery is an integral part of the Ukrainian mentality

n=2,073

13%

25%

28%

34%

© Pact. Inc., 2015-2019 | Public opinion survey to assess the changes in citizen’s awareness of civil society and their activities

61%

57%

54%

79%

3 Totally/ rather

disagree

g Totally/

rather agree
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Q: How much do you agree or disagree with each of these statements? (2/3)

Anyone who offers a bribe must bear the same responsibility
as the one who takes a bribe

I will get nothing like access to medical care or higher
education, if I don’t pay a bribe for it

I am ready to report cases of corruption that become known to
me

I am ready to join collective protests against local corrupt
officials who are involved in corruption

n = 2,073

30%

36%

36%

43%

53%

49%

38%

36%
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B Totally/ rather

disagree

g Totally/

rather agree
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Q: How much do you agree or disagree with each of these statements? (3/3)

. . % 6%
Salaries of public sector employees are so low that they are 51 3
forced to take informal payments for their services
Totally/rather
H ..
disagree
Ordinary citizens also have a right to not observe the law, as o o
. 55% 31%
public servants do L Totally/rather
agree
Combatting of corruption/bribery is possible only if public
servants wages will be increased 50% 5%

n=2,073
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Q: Which social groups in Ukraine, in your opinion, are most discriminated against,
experiencing violations or limitations of rights and freedoms, or prejudice?

Pensioners

IDPs from the Donbas s 22%
Youth D 8%
Rural residents D 6%
Women D %

I %
N 0%
B 0%
7%
N 6%

Sexual minorities
IDPs from Crimea
Blue-collar workers
Private entrepreneurs
National minorities

Men B 5%
Russian-speaking people [l 4%
Religious communities B 4%
White-collar workers B 4%
Ukrainian-speaking people M 2%

Disabled people | 0.7%

Other B 2%

None of the above N 14%

© Pact. Inc., 2015-2019 | Public opinion survey to assess the changes in citizen’s awareness of civil society and their activities

I 42%

n = 2,073
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Q: Are you ready to support other groups

Q: Do you belong to any group of of people from the list above (groups to
people who experience discrimination which you do not belong) in defending
in Ukraine? their rights?

m Definitely yes /
rather yes

= Definitely no /
rather no

m Hard to say /
Refuse

No
®Yes
m Hard to
say/Refuse

n=2,073

27
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Q: Have you ever experienced the violation of your rights in the following areas?

Heatth I
Trade (consumer rights) [ 4s%
Social security, social benefits [ 539

Employment (violations of employees’rights) [ e
Administrative services (receiving documents, etc.) [

Law-enforcement bodies (police, prosecutors, etc.) [ 20%

Education [ 8%
Taxation [ 6%
Elections (the right to express one’s will) [ 13%

Judicial bodies (courts) [ (2%
Religion (the right to practice religious beliefs) [ 10%

32%

32%

n=2,073

28
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Q: To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

m Absolutely disagree/somewhat disagree m Absolutely agree/somewhat agree

The rich become richer, the poor become poorer 11% ._ 84%
Your opinion does not matter for people in power 14% -_ 81%
People of power do not care about us at all 11% ._ 85%
Most of the people of power try to profit at the expense of o ._ 820,
people such as you ’
It is not in your power to influence events which happen in the 8% -_ o
country ?

n = 2,073
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

Most people can be trusted

You have to be really careful with everyone

7% 8% 8% 19% 9% 12% 13% 3%

18-24 y.o. 8% 9% 6% 18% 9% 13% 12% 2%
25-34Yy.0. 4% 8% 7% 20% 8% 16% 11% 3%
35-44Yy.0. 7% 8% 9% 18% 10% 13% 12% 2%
45-54Y.0. 6% 9% 11% 18% 12% 11% 13% 3%
55-64y.o0. 7% 10% 7% 18% 7% 11% 16% 3%
65+ y.o. 9% 6% 6% 18% 10% 11% 16% 3%

HO LB 2 3 4 6 7 u8 mg H10 = DK
n = 2,073
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

The state should be responsible for everyone’s

well-being

18-24 y.o.

25-34y.0.

35-44y.0.

45-54y.0.

55-64y.0.

65+ y.o.

n=2,073

L_K0o)

1

People should be responsible for their own

well-being

10% 6% 3%

9% 8% 15%
10% 8% 15% 7%
20%
9% 17% 12%
8% 10% 15%
11% 9% =% 13%
9% 10% 6% 11%
4 5 6 7

12% 8%

10% 7% 2%

7% 3%

12% 5% 3%

9% 6% 2%

9% 7% 5% 3%

m8 mg m10 E DK
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

Competition is good. It stimulates people
to work hard and develop new ideas

13%

Competition is harmful. It brings out the
worst in people

14% 9% 6% 6% 5%

18-24 y.o. 17%
25-34Yy.0. 12%
35-44Yy.0. 12%
45-54Y.0. 13%
55-64y.0. 14%
65+ y.o. 12%
mO 1 2 3

n=2,073

17% 6% 6%

15% 7% 6%
14% 9% 5% 6% 4%
12% 10% 8% 7% 3%
13% 8% 8% 4% 6%
9% 5% 8% 9%
7 m8 Eg E10 m DK
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

Eventually, hard work leads to a better life

As a rule, hard work does not bring success,

success depends on luck and connections

All 6% 9% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13% 4%
18-24 y.o. 7% 7% 4% 18% 11% 12% 16% 3%
25-34Yy.0. 6% 8% 10% 15% 11% 13% 13% 4%
35-44y.0. 5% 10% 6% 18% 11% 12% 12% 3%
45-54y.0. 6% 8% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 3%
55-64y.o0. 6% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 6%
65+ y.o. 6% 8% 12% 14% 10% 5%
mO m1 2 3 4 6 7 =8 m9 E10 = DK

n=2,073

33

© Pact. Inc., 2015-2019 | Public opinion survey to assess the changes in citizen’s awareness of civil society and their activities



Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

People can become rich only at the expense Social wealth can increase to such an extent that
of others everyone will have enough
All 6% 8% 8% 17% 12% 11% 9% 7%
18-24 y.o. 7% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 9% 8%
25-34Yy.0. 9% 5% 17% 14% 12% 11% 7%
35-44Yy.0. 6% 5% 7% 19% 13% 13% 8% 6%
45-54Y.0. 6% 8% 7% 18% 11% 13% 9% 4%
55-64y.o0. 7% 8% 8% 16% 12% 5% 9%
65+ y.o. 7% 6% 7% 18% 10% 11% 10%

n=2,073
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

For greater security and well-being, Freedom cannot be sacrificed, even for
one can sacrifice freedom greater security and well-being
All a 4% 5% 6% 13% 8% 11% 26% 6%
18-24 y.o. 6% 4% 7% 13% 6% 15% 23% 5%
25-34y.0. 4% 4% 6% 6% 13% 8% 10% 26% 6%
35-44y.0. X4%3% 5% 6% 13% 8% 11% 26% 4%
45-54y.0. X4%3% 3% 8% 16% 10% 10% 24% 4%
55-64Yy.0. 64% 4% 7% 10% 10% 11% 7%
65+ y.o. 3% 5% 5% 12% 8% 12% 9%
O m1 2 3 4 5
n = 2,073
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

It is better for me to have a fixed set of responsibilities
when I am responsible for certain work

8% 8% 9% 15% 8% 10%

18-24 y.o. 5% 11% 10% 15% 5% 8%

25-34Yy.0. 7% 9% 7% 16% 10% 12%
35-44Yy.0. 8% 10% 12% 9% 11%
45-54Yy.0. 8% 7% 10% 17% 9% 10%
55-64Yy.0. 8% 8% 11% 12% 9% 8%
65+ y.o. 8% 8% 7% 16% 8% 9%
mo "1 2 3 4 5 6 7 =8
n= 2,073
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m1i0

11%

13%

12%

15%

9%

9%

9%

m DK

For me, it is better to define for myself how to
act and take on full responsibility for the result

6%

6%

4%

5%

5%

8%

9%
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

These days one should take care of his/her own
interests, without paying attention to others

Everyone should take care of
mutual interests these days

21% 10% 9% 6% 5%
18-24 y.o. 8% 6% 13% 27% 5% 10% 4% (3%
25-34Yy.0. 11% 13% 21% 12% 7% 5% 3%
35-44Yy.0. 8% 10% 21% 10% 12% 6% (3
45-54Y.0. 4% 13% 12% 18% 11% 8% 6% 5%
55-64Yy.0. 8% 13% 7% 19% 9% 7% 7% 6%
65+ y.o. 9% 9% 11% 20% 10% 10% 8% 6%
mO mi 2 3 4 5 6 7 LR mg m10 = DK

n=2,073
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With which of the statements do you agree the most?

There are situations in life when you
have to breach rules and laws

All

18-24 y.o.

25-34 y.0.

35-44y.0.

45-54 y.0.

55-64y.0.

65+ y.o.

n=2,073
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HO

4% 6% 8% 14% 9% 12%
7% 6% 7% 15% 11% 9%
6 5% 7% 10% 14% 9% 11%
4% 5% 8% 13% 11% 11%
4% 5% 8% 17% 10% 11%
4% 8% 8% 15% 6% 10%
3% 5% 8% 14% 8% 16%
m1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Even in most difficult situations, we
should follow rules and laws

uS8

9

17%

13%

16%

18%

13%

19%

20%

H10

m DK

6%

7%

6%

5%

6%

5%

6%
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Q: With which of the statements do you agree the most?

Earnings should be equal

Differences in income are needed for
stimulating initiative and individual effort

5% 6% 7% 17% 14% 16% 10% 10% 4%
18-24 y.o. % 5% 7% 15% 14% 19% 12% 12% 3%
25-34Yy.0. % 8% 18% 12% 16% 12% 12% 4%
35-44Yy.0. 4% 7% 18% 13% 17% 9% 11% 4%
45-54Y.0. 5% 6% 6% 17% 17% 14% 12% 9% 3%
55-64Yy.0. 4 4% 7% 9% 17% 13% 15% 7% 9% 5%

65+ y.o. 6% 6% 7% 13% 15% 15% 8% 8% 7%
mO mi 2 4 6 7 8 mg m10 = DK

n=2,073
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Q: On a scale of 0-10, where 0 (zero) represents “no choice at all” and 10 (ten) represents
“full freedom of choice,” to what extent are you free to choose and control your life?

No choice at all

8% 9% 19% 13% 14%

Full freedom of choice

10% 6% 6%

18-24 y.o. 7% 10% 22% 9% 14%

25-34Yy.0. 8% 21% 15% 17%
35-44Yy.0. 11% 19% 12% 15%
45-54Yy.0. 9% 10% 18% 13% 15%
55-64Yy.0. 10% 7% 20% 13% 10%
65+ y.o. 11% 9% 15% 12% 13%
mo m1 =2 3 4 5 6 7 8
n= 2,073
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8% 5%

13% 6% 5%

11% 3% 5%

8% 7% 6%

8% 5% 9%
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Q: With which of the following statements do you tend to agree more?
The state should guarantee the well-being of each o
citizen, their employment and social security 4770
The state should guarantee citizens’ security in - 4%
difficult life circumstances 47

The state should guarantee the rules of the game
according to which a citizen should take care of
his/her well-being

24%

Hard to say I 5%

n=2,073
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Q: There are different groups of people in the list. Please define which of them you would
not like to be your neighbor:

Drug-addicts

People of another race

People with HIV/AIDS

Immigrants/ foreign laborers

Homosexuals

People of other religions

People who abuse alcohol

Couples who live together but are not legally married
Russian speaking people

Ukrainian speaking people

People who speak languages other than Russian and...

n=2,073 Roma
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R 18
I 9%

I 35%

B 11%

I 40%

B 7%
I 6190
H 2%

M 3%

B 2%

M 3%

I 16%0
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Q: Which of the following traits are important/not important for being a good citizen?

m Absolutely important / Rather important m Absolutely not important / Rather not important

Always participate in electoral voting 18% -_ 74%
Always observe rules and abide and laws 11% -_ 84%
Actively participate in activities of CSOs and initiatives 32% _— 57%
Help people who have worse standards of living than I do 17% -_ 72%
Perform military service  29% _— 57%
Good knowledge and understanding of the history of his/her own country 14% -_ 81%
Be fluent in official language/languages of his/her own country 15% -_ 80%
Follow the news and events which happen in the country 23% __ 70%
Are fully aware of rights and are able to defend them 10% -_ 86%

n = 2,073
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Q: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

m Absolutely disagree/somewhat disagree

The media can state any opinion

It is ok to think that your nation is better than the rest

I am ready to accept a person of any ethnicity as a member of my
family

Non-residents/ Foreigners should have the same rights as locals

Any religious groups have the right for existence

It is hard to have a positive attitude towards some ethnicities and
nations

n=2,073

® Absolutely agree/somewhat agree
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Q: Are you aware of the activities of following anti-corruption authorities?

National Anti-Corruption Bureau of Ukraine (NABU) [l 20%

National Agency on Corruption Prevention (NACP) [3Z 27%

Specialized Anti-Corruption Prosecutor's Office (SAP) B4 33% -

National Agency of Ukraine for Finding, Tracing and Management o » _
of Assets Derived from Corruption and Other Crimes (ARMA) M 857

The High Anti-Corruption Court (HACC) 4 29% -

® [ know in detail about the work of this agency

® I heard something about the work of the agency, but without details
I don't know what this agency does

® I don't know / have never heard of such agency

n = 2,073
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Q: In your opinion, has the corruption rate increased, decreased or stayed the same during the

last 12 months?

43%

Stayed the same 43%

Decreased I 4%

Difficult to say/No answer - 10%

n=2,073
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Q: Have you or your family members directly faced corruption (bribes, extortion,

nepotism, etc.) during the last 12 months?

Yes, I faced it personally 17%

Yes, my family members faced it 22%

-

No, neither me nor my family members faced it

Difficult to say/refuse to answer

n=2,073
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